WSC Equivalencies and credit- granting practices as of September 2019

2019-20 CLEP Credit- Granting Recommendations

Composition and Literature

American Literature

Analyzing and Interpreting Literature
College Composition Modular
English Literature

College Composition Modular
Humanities

Foreign Languages

e French Language (level 1 and 2)

e German Language (Level 1 and 2)

Spanish Language (Level 1 and 2)

e Spanish Language with Writing (Level 1 and 2)

ACE Score

50
50
50
50
50
50

50/59
50/60
50/63
50/63

History and social sciences

American Government

Human Growth and Development
Introduction to Educational Psychology
Introduction Psychology

Introduction Sociology

Principles of Macroeconomics

Principles of Macroeconomics

Social Sciences and History

U.S History I: Early Colonization to 1877
U.S History Il: 1865 to the Present
Western Civilization I: Ancient Near east to 1648
Western Civilization 1l: 1648 to the Present

Science and Mathematics

Biology

Calculus

Chemistry

College Algebra
College Mathematics
Natural Sciences
Precalculus

Business

e Financial Accounting (New in 2007)
e Introductory Business Law

e Information Systems and computer Applications

e Principles of Management
e Principles of Marketing

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
50

# credits

6/12
6/12
6/9
6/12

WSC

Credit/Equivalents

w oo oo wwo

LPA Credit

LPA Credit
Chair Decision
LPA

Chair Decision
LPA/AAPP

NB: No CMP credit for CLEP unless suggested/affirmed by chair and composition coordinator.

LFRE 0101-4
LGER 0101-4
LSPA 0101-3
LSPA 0101-4

HSGV/POLS0101

ELEC/DEVEL
PSYC0206
PSYC0101
S0OCio101
ECONO101
ECON0102
SOCU/ELEC
HIST0131
HISTO132
HIST0101
HIST0102

BIOL elec/ASCI
MATHO0105
CHEM elec/ASCI
None
MATH0110&0111
ASCI/Elect
MATHO0104

MGMT ELEC
MGMT 0241
MGMT ELEC
MGMT 0221
MGMT 0241

Further and future equivalency decisions and changes will come as the result of governance decisions, generally proposed by
department chairs to ACC either directly or through the curriculum committee.



