WSC Equivalencies and credit- granting practices as of September 2019

2019-20 CLEP Credit- Granting Recommendations

	WSC
ACE Score # credits C	Credit/Equivalents
Composition and Literature	
• American Literature 50 6	LPA Credit
• Analyzing and Interpreting Literature 50 6	LPA Credit
• College Composition Modular 50 6*	Chair Decision
• English Literature 50 6	LPA
• College Composition Modular 50 6*	Chair Decision
• Humanities 50 6	LPA/AAPP
NB: No CMP credit for CLEP unless suggested/affirmed by chair and composition c	coordinator.
Foreign Languages	
• French Language (level 1 and 2) 50/59 6/12	LFRE 0101-4
 German Language (Level 1 and 2) 50/60 6/12 	LGER 0101-4
 Spanish Language (Level 1 and 2) 50/63 6/9 	LSPA 0101-3
 Spanish Language with Writing (Level 1 and 2) 50/63 6/12 	LSPA 0101-4
History and social sciences	
• American Government 50 3	B HSGV/POLS0101
 Human Growth and Development 50 3 	B ELEC/DEVEL
 Introduction to Educational Psychology 50 	B PSYC0206
• Introduction Psychology 50 3	PSYC0101
• Introduction Sociology 50 3	SOCI0101
 Principles of Macroeconomics 50 	B ECON0101
• Principles of Macroeconomics 50 3	B ECON0102
 Social Sciences and History 50 	SOCU/ELEC
• U.S History I: Early Colonization to 1877 50 3	B HIST0131
• U.S History II: 1865 to the Present 50 3	B HIST0132
 Western Civilization I: Ancient Near east to 1648 	B HISTO101
• Western Civilization II: 1648 to the Present 50 3	B HISTO102
Science and Mathematics	
• Biology 50 6	BIOL elec/ASCI
• Calculus 50 3	MATH0105
• Chemistry 50 3	CHEM elec/ASCI
• College Algebra 50 0) None
• College Mathematics 50 6	MATH0110&0111
• Natural Sciences 50 6	S ASCI/Elect
• Precalculus 50 3	3 MATH0104
Business	
• Financial Accounting (New in 2007) 50	MGMT ELEC
 Introductory Business Law 50 	MGMT 0241
 Information Systems and computer Applications 50 	MGMT ELEC
 Principles of Management 50 	MGMT 0221
 Principles of Marketing 50 	MGMT 0241

Further and future equivalency decisions and changes will come as the result of governance decisions, generally proposed by department chairs to ACC either directly or through the curriculum committee.